
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3666
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012
SETTING UP OF LABORATORY UNDER CSIR IN PUNJAB
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up any laboratory under the Council of Scientific Industrial Research (CSIR) in Punjab;

(b) if so, the locations where these laboratories are likely to be set up in the State;

(c) whether any funds have been allocated for the said purpose by the Union Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) No new laboratory has been proposed to be set up in Punjab.

(b),(c)&(d) Does not arise.
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